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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 9.80 

 29.43 

 35.86 

 100.00 

 101,419,838 

 39,919,520 

 119,861,502 

 146,012,154 

 407,213,014 

 2,044,573 

 4,558,517 

 7,186,071 

 113,851 

 99,375,265 

 2,044,573 

 35,361,003 

 4,558,517 

 112,675,431 

 7,186,071 

 145,898,303 

 113,851  277,944.45 

 22,045,233.58 

 17,543,355.14 

 14,963,297.25 

 11,160,617.18 

 5,633,007.78 

 2,312,838.15 

 4,570,847.40 

$15,482,666.29 

$2.4413 

$15.11 

$2.4413 

$13.28 

$2.4483 

$15.93 

$2.2356 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 99,375,265 

 35,361,003 

 112,675,431 

 145,898,303 

 25.27 

 8.99 

 28.65 

 37.09 

 100.00 

 14.70 

 32.79 

 51.69 

 0.82 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$93,989,807.22 

BFAT

POUNDS

 393,310,002  13,903,012 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $15.58 

 13,903,012  393,310,002 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.91 

Inventory - Class III  359,072  392,191 $59,356.80 

$59,356.80 Total Inventory  359,072  392,191 

Class I Other Source Fluid $26,753.35  149,147  5 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(33,599,421.18)

 226,452.98 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 23.00 

 13.00 

$23.33 

$0.04982719 

$2.4167 

$15.41 

$60,828,104.52 

$196,049.64 

$15.45982719  393,459,149  13,903,017 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 125,155.35 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$15.41   x  .965  + $2.4167 x 3.5 )(

Released: July 10, 2014 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


