## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

Released:

July 10, 2014

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

June 2014

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	% BFAT PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		24.91 %	101,419,838	25.27 %	99,375,265	14.70 %	2,044,573
Producer Milk - Class II		9.80 %	39,919,520	8.99 %	35,361,003	32.79 %	4,558,517
Producer Milk - Class III		29.43 %	119,861,502	28.65 %	112,675,431	51.69 %	7,186,071
Producer Milk - Class IV		35.86 %	146,012,154	37.09 %	145,898,303	0.82 %	113,851
Total Producer Receipts 100.0		100.00 %	407,213,014	100.00 %	393,310,002	100.00 %	13,903,012
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		99,375,265			\$15.58 /cwt	\$15,482,666.29
	Butterfat			2	2,044,573	\$2.2356 /lb	4,570,847.40
	Class I Differenti	al at Location					2,312,838.15
Class II	Skim Milk		35,361,003			\$15.93 /cwt	5,633,007.78
	Butterfat			4	4,558,517	\$2.4483 /lb	11,160,617.18
Class III	Skim Milk		112,675,431			\$13.28 /cwt	14,963,297.25
	Butterfat			7	7,186,071	\$2.4413 /lb	17,543,355.14
Class IV	Skim Milk		145,898,303			\$15.11 /cwt	22,045,233.58
	Butterfat				113,851	\$2.4413 /lb	277,944.45
Classified Value			393,310,002	1:	3,903,012		\$93,989,807.22
Inventory - Class III		359,072		392,191		\$59,356.80	
Total Inventory		359,072		392,191	_	\$59,356.80	
Class I Other Source Fluid		149,147		5		\$26,753.35	
Location Adjustments							125,155.35
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							226,452.98
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						_	(33,599,421.18)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			393,459,149	1:	<b>3,903,017</b> \$15.	45982719 /cwt	\$60,828,104.52
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4982719 /cwt	\$196,049.64
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)					\$15.4	41 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$2.4	167 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			( \$15.41 x .965	+ \$2.4167	x 3.5 ) \$23.3	33 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			23.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage		13.00 %					

William A. Wise, Market Administrator